
BOYS FREESTYLE

Name School Time

LANE

1 Filip Zientala St Richards Disq start

2 Harry Axiom Orleans Primary 24.99

3 Leo Walton Sacred Heart 22.46

4 Fabio Gohar Meadlands 24.72

5 Peter Hill-Kelly St. Edmunds 25.45
6 Tolga Hisarkaya Darell Primary Disq start

LANE

1 Samuel Kerr-Elliott St Mary's & St Peter's 23.39

2 Ada Gorgun Sheen Mount 22.84

3 Jakob Holder Hampton Junior 20.88

4 Max Morgan East Sheen 20.47

5 Peter Leyland St James 22.88

6 Noah Boyden Chase Bridge 23.75

LANE

1 Luke Batchelor Kew College 28.11

2 Daniel Metzgen King's House School 21.55

3 Zach Luttig The Mall School 21.29

4 Toby Quigley Newland House 21.28

5 Sasha Pryke Harrodian 22.58
6 Dhillon Nash Kew Green 24.84

1st Max Morgan East Sheen 20.47

2nd Jakob Holder Hampton Junior 20.88

3rd Toby Quigley Newland House 21.28

4th Zach Luttig The Mall School 21.29

5th Daniel Metzgen King's House School 21.55
6th Leo Walton Sacred Heart 22.46

7th Sasha Pryke Harrodian 22.58

8th Ada Gorgun Sheen Mount 22.84

9th Peter Leyland St James 22.88

10th Samuel Kerr-Elliott St Mary's & St Peter's 23.39

11th Noah Boyden Chase Bridge 23.75
12th Fabio Gohar Meadlands 24.72

13th Dhillon Nash Kew Green 24.84

14th Harry Axiom Orleans Primary 24.99

15th Peter Hill-Kelly St. Edmunds 25.45

16th Luke Batchelor Kew College 28.11

17th Filip Zientala St Richards Disq start
18th Tolga Hisarkaya Darell Primary Disq start

LANE

1 Daniel Metzgen King's House School 22.08 5

2 Toby Quigley Newland House 21.14 3

3 Max Morgan East Sheen 20.28 1

4 Jakob Holder Hampton Junior 21.13 2

5 Zach Luttig The Mall School 21.31 4

6 Leo Walton Sacred Heart Disq

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



GIRLS FREESTYLE

Name School Time

LANE

1 Maia Massaro Kew Riverside disq start

2 Sabrina Ouadah Darell Primary disq start

3 Thalia Wyers St Osmund's 22.28

4 Molly Andrews St Elizabeths 21.50

5 Olympia Henningsson Lowther 24.25
6 Georgia Hawes St Stephen's 24.37

LANE

1 Lilly McHenry St James 23.44

2 Evie Young Trafalgar 20.72

3 Maddy Burr Sheen Mount 21.02

4 Phoebe Chadwick St Mary's 20.97

5 Ruby Walsh Chase Bridge 21.86

6 Thea Wiseman Lee Archdeacon Cambridge's 23.44

LANE

1 Isabel Robertson KEW COLLEGE 23.28

2 Indira Van den Kieboom Old Vicarage 22.17

3 Holly W Lady Eleanor Holles 20.77

4 Juliet Milles Newland House 22.18

5 Lauren Proddow Unicorn School 23.25
6 Lana Coulter Kew Green 23.44

1st Evie Young Trafalgar 20.72

2nd Holly W Lady Eleanor Holles 20.77

3rd Phoebe Chadwick St Mary's 20.97

4th Maddy Burr Sheen Mount 21.02

5th Molly Andrews St Elizabeths 21.50
6th Ruby Walsh Chase Bridge 21.86

7th Indira Van den Kieboom Old Vicarage 22.17

8th Juliet Milles Newland House 22.18

9th Thalia Wyers St Osmund's 22.28

10th Lauren Proddow Unicorn School 23.25

11th Isabel Robertson KEW COLLEGE 23.28
12th Lilly McHenry St James 23.44

13th Thea Wiseman Lee Archdeacon Cambridge's 23.44

14th Lana Coulter Kew Green 23.44

15th Olympia Henningsson Lowther 24.25

16th Georgia Hawes St Stephen's 24.37

17th Maia Massaro Kew Riverside disq start
18th Sabrina Ouadah Darell Primary disq start

LANE

1 Molly Andrews St Elizabeths 21.94 5

2 Phoebe Chadwick St Mary's 21.11 3

3 Evie Young Trafalgar 21.38 4

4 Holly W Lady Eleanor Holles 20.44 1

5 Maddy Burr Sheen Mount 20.76 2

6 Ruby Walsh Chase Bridge 21.97 6

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



BOYS YEAR 3

Name School Time

LANE

1 Giacomo Fusato Orleans Primary 37.21

2 Zac Dawson Holy Trinity 38.84

3 Theo Kistruck The Queen's 27.16

4 Zak Weaver Bishop Perrin 29.15

5 Alexander Baglaj St. Edmunds 38.41
6 Quinn Loubser Thomson House 35.34

LANE

1 Xavier Gould Hampton Hill 33.74

2 Alexander Pope Collis 28.39

3 James Bates Sheen Mount 25.05

4 Cameron Horne St James 25.50

5 Liam Pendleton Archdeacon Cambridge's 35.28

6 Edward Townsend The Vineyard 35.84

LANE

1 Patrick Folley KEW COLLEGE 38.02

2 George Robertson Harrodian 30.34

3 Nico Mahoney King's House School 25.42

4 Tristan Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 28.96

5 James Hamblin Newland House 33.59
6 Otto Hudson Kew Green 33.75

1st James Bates Sheen Mount 25.05

2nd Nico Mahoney King's House School 25.42

3rd Cameron Horne St James 25.50

4th Theo Kistruck The Queen's 27.16

5th Alexander Pope Collis 28.39
6th Tristan Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 28.96

7th Zak Weaver Bishop Perrin 29.15

8th George Robertson Harrodian 30.34

9th James Hamblin Newland House 33.59

10th Xavier Gould Hampton Hill 33.74

11th Otto Hudson Kew Green 33.75
12th Liam Pendleton Archdeacon Cambridge's 35.28

13th Quinn Loubser Thomson House 35.34

14th Edward Townsend The Vineyard 35.84

15th Giacomo Fusato Orleans Primary 37.21

16th Patrick Folley KEW COLLEGE 38.02

17th Alexander Baglaj St. Edmunds 38.41
18th Zac Dawson Holy Trinity 38.84

LANE

1 Alexander Pope Collis 29.16 5

2 Cameron Horne St James 27.37 2

3 James Bates Sheen Mount Disq start
4 Nico Mahoney King's House School 26.28 1

5 Theo Kistruck The Queen's 27.56 3

6 Tristan Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 29.10 4

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



GIRLS YEAR 3

Name School Time

LANE

1 Malena Sievers Mayo St Osmund's 36.17

2 Francesca James Bishop Perrin 31.65

3 Cecilia Gradillas The Queen's 29.64

4 Charlotte Halliwell St Stephen's 32.00

5 Felicity Gill Thomson House Disq start
6 Eve Archer The Russell 35.62

LANE

1 Olivia Morgan Hampton Hill 31.91

2 Lily-Rose Tiller Hampton Junior 29.83

3 Millie Chadwick St Mary's 26.10

4 Juliana Rudd St James 28.97

5 Emma Phillips St John the Baptist 28.38

6 Innes Barnes East Sheen 32.06

LANE

1 Izzy Gray Newland House 35.48

2 Elisa O Lady Eleanor Holles 31.10

3 Harper Chalmers Broomfield House 30.91

4 Maggie Weller KEW COLLEGE 30.53

5 CoCo Whyte Unicorn School 31.73
6 India Khinda Old Vicarage 32.56

1st Millie Chadwick St Mary's 26.10

2nd Emma Phillips St John the Baptist 28.38

3rd Juliana Rudd St James 28.97

4th Cecilia Gradillas The Queen's 29.64

5th Lily-Rose Tiller Hampton Junior 29.83
6th Maggie Weller KEW COLLEGE 30.53

7th Harper Chalmers Broomfield House 30.91

8th Elisa O Lady Eleanor Holles 31.10

9th Francesca James Bishop Perrin 31.65

10th CoCo Whyte Unicorn School 31.73

11th Olivia Morgan Hampton Hill 31.91
12th Charlotte Halliwell St Stephen's 32.00

13th Innes Barnes East Sheen 32.06

14th India Khinda Old Vicarage 32.56

15th Izzy Gray Newland House 35.48

16th Eve Archer The Russell 35.62

17th Malena Sievers Mayo St Osmund's 36.17
18th Felicity Gill Thomson House Disq start

LANE

1 Lily-Rose Tiller Hampton Junior 30.25 4

2 Juliana Rudd St James Disq start

3 Millie Chadwick St Mary's 26.45 1

4 Emma Phillips St John the Baptist 26.85 2

5 Cecilia Gradillas The Queen's 30.23 3

6 Maggie Weller KEW COLLEGE 31.31 5

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



BOYS BUTTERFLY

Name School Time

LANE

1 Thomas Prance Lowther 36.84

2 Fabio Gohar Meadlands 27.18

3 Max Stafford Davies Holy Trinity 23.94

4 Leo Walton Sacred Heart 26.46

5 Ethan Human The Queen's 28.84
6 Arturo Pagni St Elizabeths 33.75

LANE

1 Max Schuberth East Sheen 24.69

2 Ada Gorgun Sheen Mount 24.66

3 Jakob Holder Hampton Junior 25.20

4 Jack Keers Chase Bridge 25.21

5 Sam orrock St James 24.56

6 Samuel Kerr-Elliott St Mary's & St Peter's 28.22

LANE

1 Conrad Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 28.82

2 Daniel Metzgen King's House School 25.05

3 Beau Hanson The Mall School 24.62

4 Toby Quigley Newland House 24.37

5 Finley Gallagher Harrodian 27.17
6 Harry Hamlyn KEW COLLEGE 30.87

1st Max Stafford Davies Holy Trinity 23.94

2nd Toby Quigley Newland House 24.37

3rd Sam orrock St James 24.56

4th Beau Hanson The Mall School 24.62

5th Ada Gorgun Sheen Mount 24.66
6th Max Schuberth East Sheen 24.69

7th Daniel Metzgen King's House School 25.05

8th Jakob Holder Hampton Junior 25.20

9th Jack Keers Chase Bridge 25.21

10th Leo Walton Sacred Heart 26.46

11th Finley Gallagher Harrodian 27.17
12th Fabio Gohar Meadlands 27.18

13th Samuel Kerr-Elliott St Mary's & St Peter's 28.22

14th Conrad Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 28.82

15th Ethan Human The Queen's 28.84

16th Harry Hamlyn KEW COLLEGE 30.87

17th Arturo Pagni St Elizabeths 33.75
18th Thomas Prance Lowther 36.84

LANE

1 Ada Gorgun Sheen Mount 24.43 3

2 Sam orrock St James 25.07 5

3 Max Stafford Davies Holy Trinity 23.21 1

4 Toby Quigley Newland House 23.56 2

5 Beau Hanson The Mall School 24.46 4

6 Max Schuberth East Sheen 25.50 6

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



GIRLS BUTTERFLY

Name School Time

LANE

1 Emma Phillips Meadlands 29.60

2 Isabella D'Amato Rao Darell Primary 27.02

3 Ines Gradillas The Queen's 24.70

4 Olympia Henningsson Lowther 26.75

5 Georgia Hawes St Stephen's 29.05
6 Molly Andrews St Elizabeths 28.69

LANE

1 Ruby Walsh Chase Bridge 27.16

2 Maddy Burr Sheen Mount 24.17

3 Evie Young Trafalgar 23.10

4 Phoebe Chadwick St Mary's 24.16

5 Thea Wiseman Lee Archdeacon Cambridge's 27.15

6 Alexandra Comard	 St Mary's & St Peter's 26.81

LANE

1 Anushka Rajkhowa Twickenham Prep 25.92

2 Pearl Midgley Kew Green Disq start

3 Mia Weaver Old Vicarage Disq start

4 Holly W Lady Eleanor Holles 22.13

5 Sara Hammoud - Bahl Broomfield House 25.66
6 Manasi Harihan Newland House Disq leg action

1st Holly W Lady Eleanor Holles 22.13

2nd Evie Young Trafalgar 23.10

3rd Phoebe Chadwick St Mary's 24.16

4th Maddy Burr Sheen Mount 24.17

5th Ines Gradillas The Queen's 24.70
6th Sara Hammoud - Bahl Broomfield House 25.66

7th Anushka Rajkhowa Twickenham Prep 25.92

8th Olympia Henningsson Lowther 26.75

9th Alexandra Comard	 St Mary's & St Peter's 26.81

10th Isabella D'Amato Rao Darell Primary 27.02

11th Thea Wiseman Lee Archdeacon Cambridge's 27.15
12th Ruby Walsh Chase Bridge 27.16

13th Molly Andrews St Elizabeths 28.69

14th Georgia Hawes St Stephen's 29.05

15th Emma Phillips Meadlands 29.60

16th Manasi Harihan Newland House Disq leg action

17th Pearl Midgley Kew Green Disq start
18th Mia Weaver Old Vicarage Disq start

LANE

1 Ines Gradillas The Queen's 25.22 5

2 Phoebe Chadwick St Mary's 24.41 4

3 Holly W Lady Eleanor Holles 22.51 1

4 Evie Young Trafalgar 22.78 2

5 Maddy Burr Sheen Mount 23.30 3

6 Sara Hammoud - Bahl Broomfield House 26.40 6

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



BOYS YEAR 5

Name School Time

LANE

1 Ethan Human The Queen's 25.69

2 Lucas Galant-Draysey Meadlands 24.72

3 Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart 21.80

4 Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds 23.60

5 Oliver Fitton Orleans Primary Disq start
6 Nate Gurr St Osmund's 27.28

LANE

1 Redmond Burnett Jones East Sheen 25.26

2 Thomas Heap Archdeacon Cambridge's 24.77

3 Daniel Jolly St James 22.49

4 Jack Keers Chase Bridge 23.38

5 Sam Simpson Sheen Mount 26.35

6 Sam Walker Hampton Junior 25.58

LANE

1 Conrad Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 24.18

2 Beau Hanson The Mall School 21.92

3 Jack Robinson King's House School 20.81

4 Fynn Adams KEW COLLEGE Disq start

5 Zac Wood Harrodian 22.18
6 Justin Zhao Twickenham Prep 23.82

1st Jack Robinson King's House School 20.81

2nd Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart 21.80

3rd Beau Hanson The Mall School 21.92

4th Zac Wood Harrodian 22.18

5th Daniel Jolly St James 22.49
6th Jack Keers Chase Bridge 23.38

7th Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds 23.60

8th Justin Zhao Twickenham Prep 23.82

9th Conrad Woodhatch-Stuart Unicorn School 24.18

10th Lucas Galant-Draysey Meadlands 24.72

11th Thomas Heap Archdeacon Cambridge's 24.77
12th Redmond Burnett Jones East Sheen 25.26

13th Sam Walker Hampton Junior 25.58

14th Ethan Human The Queen's 25.69

15th Sam Simpson Sheen Mount 26.35

16th Nate Gurr St Osmund's 27.28

17th Oliver Fitton Orleans Primary Disq start
18th Fynn Adams KEW COLLEGE Disq start

LANE

1 Daniel Jolly St James 22.39 5

2 Beau Hanson The Mall School 22.22 3

3 Jack Robinson King's House School 20.85 1

4 Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart 21.81 2

5 Zac Wood Harrodian 22.23 4

6 Jack Keers Chase Bridge 23.38 6

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



GIRLS YEAR 5

Name School Time

LANE

1 Sophie Brown Darrell 27.54

2 Lara Easton St Stephen's 24.34

3 Zoe Lennon Holy Trinity 23.19

4 Ines Gradillas The Queen's 23.09

5 Olivia Szyda The Russell Disq start
6 Anna Calder St Richard Reynolds 24.62

LANE

1 Francesca Davey Sheen Mount 26.02

2 Daisy Darby Collis 24.45

3 Bella Evered Archdeacon Cambridge's 23.08

4 Alice Pitzer St James 23.90

5 Alexandra Comard	 St Mary's & St Peter's 23.98

6 Summer Christien-Miller Trafalgar 25.44

LANE

1 Willa Wiggins Twickenham Prep 31.23

2 Chloe Wayman St Catherine's 22.97

3 Francesca N Lady Eleanor Holles 22.73

4 Florence Grose Old Vicarage 22.72

5 Maylea Al - Hajj Broomfield House 22.52
6 Saga Roos Harrodian 25.16

1st Maylea Al - Hajj Broomfield House 22.52

2nd Florence Grose Old Vicarage 22.72

3rd Francesca N Lady Eleanor Holles 22.73

4th Chloe Wayman St Catherine's 22.97

5th Bella Evered Archdeacon Cambridge's 23.08
6th Ines Gradillas The Queen's 23.09

7th Zoe Lennon Holy Trinity 23.19

8th Alice Pitzer St James 23.90

9th Alexandra Comard	 St Mary's & St Peter's 23.98

10th Lara Easton St Stephen's 24.34

11th Daisy Darby Collis 24.45
12th Anna Calder St Richard Reynolds 24.62

13th Saga Roos Harrodian 25.16

14th Summer Christien-Miller Trafalgar 25.44

15th Francesca Davey Sheen Mount 26.02

16th Sophie Brown Darrell 27.54

17th Willa Wiggins Twickenham Prep 31.23
18th Olivia Szyda The Russell Disq start

LANE

1 Bella Evered Archdeacon Cambridge's 23.38 5

2 Francesca N Lady Eleanor Holles 23.07 2

3 Maylea Al - Hajj Broomfield House 22.53 1

4 Florence Grose Old Vicarage 23.18 4

5 Chloe Wayman St Catherine's 23.08 3

6 Ines Gradillas The Queen's 23.87 6

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



BOYS BREASTSTROKE

Name School Time

LANE

1 Tolga Hisarkaya Darell Primary 26.83

2 Charlie Evans Holy Trinity 33.51

3 Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart 28.73

4 Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds 32.25

5 George Archer The Russell 35.88
6 Jack O'Sullivan St. Edmunds Disq stroke at start

LANE

1 Majdood Aman Barnes Primary School 33.41

2 sam orrock St James 30.52

3 Max Morgan East Sheen 26.35

4 Oliver Alexander Sheen Mount 29.16

5 Joshua Morrison St Mary's & St Peter's 32.21

6 Alper Dervisholli Stanley Disq stroke at start

LANE

1 Albhy McCann Unicorn School 33.78

2 Jake Lloyd-Davis Newland House 32.11

3 Harry Robinson King's House School 29.69

4 Zach Luttig The Mall School 31.46

5 Ollie Hughes Broomfield House 33.62
6 George Sanders Harrodian 34.47

1st Max Morgan East Sheen 26.35

2nd Tolga Hisarkaya Darell Primary 26.83

3rd Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart 28.73

4th Oliver Alexander Sheen Mount 29.16

5th Harry Robinson King's House School 29.69
6th sam orrock St James 30.52

7th Zach Luttig The Mall School 31.46

8th Jake Lloyd-Davis Newland House 32.11

9th Joshua Morrison St Mary's & St Peter's 32.21

10th Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds 32.25

11th Majdood Aman Barnes Primary School 33.41
12th Charlie Evans Holy Trinity 33.51

13th Ollie Hughes Broomfield House 33.62

14th Albhy McCann Unicorn School 33.78

15th George Sanders Harrodian 34.47

16th George Archer The Russell 35.88

17th Jack O'Sullivan St. Edmunds Disq stroke at start
18th Alper Dervisholli Stanley Disq stroke at start

LANE

1 Harry Robinson King's House School 29.37 3

2 Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart 28.53 2

3 Max Morgan East Sheen 26.41 1

4 Tolga Hisarkaya Darell Primary 34.34 6

5 Oliver Alexander Sheen Mount 30.19 4

6 sam orrock St James 30.90 5

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



GIRLS BREASTSTROKE

Name School Time

LANE

1 Rebecca Nyman Sacred Heart 35.77

2 Emma Phillips Meadlands 32.47

3 Danni Sullivan St Osmund's 31.47

4 Irene Pagni St Elizabeths 31.16

5 Elif Sensu St Stephen's 32.63
6 Olivia Szyda The Russell 35.97

LANE

1 Sophie Greenwood St Mary's & St Peter's 37.14

2 Mia Chandler Hampton Junior 30.77

3 Anna Russell St James 28.73

4 Lea Wetzel Sheen Mount 30.40

5 Piper Baker St Mary's 30.74

6 Mia Anderson East Sheen 36.63

LANE

1 Elizabeth Turner Kew Green 31.13

2 Elizabeth King Old Vicarage 28.96

3 Poppy Lawrie Broomfield House 26.09

4 Elizabeth B Lady Eleanor Holles 28.15

5 Lauren Proddow Unicorn School 30.39
6 Manasi Harihan Newland House 30.59

1st Poppy Lawrie Broomfield House 26.09

2nd Elizabeth B Lady Eleanor Holles 28.15

3rd Anna Russell St James 28.73

4th Elizabeth King Old Vicarage 28.96

5th Lauren Proddow Unicorn School 30.39
6th Lea Wetzel Sheen Mount 30.40

7th Manasi Harihan Newland House 30.59

8th Piper Baker St Mary's 30.74

9th Mia Chandler Hampton Junior 30.77

10th Elizabeth Turner Kew Green 31.13

11th Irene Pagni St Elizabeths 31.16
12th Danni Sullivan St Osmund's 31.47

13th Emma Phillips Meadlands 32.47

14th Elif Sensu St Stephen's 32.63

15th Rebecca Nyman Sacred Heart 35.77

16th Olivia Szyda The Russell 35.97

17th Mia Anderson East Sheen 36.63
18th Sophie Greenwood St Mary's & St Peter's 37.14

LANE

1 Lauren Proddow Unicorn School 30.15 6

2 Anna Russell St James 28.34 2

3 Poppy Lawrie Broomfield House 26.84 1

4 Elizabeth B Lady Eleanor Holles 28.63 4

5 Elizabeth King Old Vicarage 28.39 3

6 Lea Wetzel Sheen Mount 29.50 5

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



BOYS YEAR 4

Name School Time

LANE

1 Rudy Winstanley St Mary Magdalen's 33.33

2 Freddie Stidwill The Russell Disq start

3 Milo Ketteringham St Richard Reynolds 33.94

4 Arturo Pagni St Elizabeths 27.59

5 Samuel Nagy Bishop Perrin 27.81
6 Jamie Simpson The Queen's 28.80

LANE

1 Oliver M St James 27.03

2 Aidan Payne East Sheen 25.12

3 Alfie Winpenny St Mary's & St Peter's 23.30

4 Derin Gorgun Sheen Mount 24.07

5 Gabriel Vavrechka St John the Baptist 27.36

6 Theodore Casey St Mary's 30.03

LANE

1 Ethan Shaw The Mall School 29.94

2 Barney Griffiths KEW COLLEGE 25.00

3 Harry Robinson King's House School 22.32

4 Zac Fidan Newland House 24.22

5 Snowdon Hawkings Harrodian Disq start
6 Cyrus Jahanbani Broomfield House 26.54

1st Harry Robinson King's House School 22.32

2nd Alfie Winpenny St Mary's & St Peter's 23.30

3rd Derin Gorgun Sheen Mount 24.07

4th Zac Fidan Newland House 24.22

5th Barney Griffiths KEW COLLEGE 25.00
6th Aidan Payne East Sheen 25.12

7th Cyrus Jahanbani Broomfield House 26.54

8th Oliver M St James 27.03

9th Gabriel Vavrechka St John the Baptist 27.36

10th Arturo Pagni St Elizabeths 27.59

11th Samuel Nagy Bishop Perrin 27.81
12th Jamie Simpson The Queen's 28.80

13th Ethan Shaw The Mall School 29.94

14th Theodore Casey St Mary's 30.03

15th Rudy Winstanley St Mary Magdalen's 33.33

16th Milo Ketteringham St Richard Reynolds 33.94

17th Freddie Stidwill The Russell Disq start
18th Snowdon Hawkings Harrodian Disq start

LANE

1 Barney Griffiths KEW COLLEGE 25.88 6

2 Derin Gorgun Sheen Mount 24.02 3

3 Harry Robinson King's House School 22.50 1

4 Alfie Winpenny St Mary's & St Peter's 23.19 2

5 Zac Fidan Newland House 24.55 4

6 Aidan Payne East Sheen 24.87 5

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



GIRLS YEAR 4

Name School Time

LANE

1 Jessica Woodall Bishop Perrin 30.480

2 Evia Bliss The Queen's 27.13

3 Kyla Holt Orleans Primary 24.33

4 Alex Andrews St Elizabeths 25.79

5 Millie Turnbull Thomson House 29.91
6 Isla Jenkins St Stephen's 30.25

LANE

1 Florence Roberts St James 27.77

2 Winnie Griffiths Barnes Primary School 25.36

3 Isabella Whiteman Sheen Mount 24.88

4 Poppy Holder Hampton Junior 25.37

5 Jocelyn Fong St Mary's & St Peter's 25.76

6 Sophie Baker Stanley 28.66

LANE

1 Lanah Houlihan-Smith Unicorn School 29.60

2 Sophia D Lady Eleanor Holles 25.48

3 Holly Townsend Old Vicarage 25.53

4 Chloe Hughes Broomfield House 25.25

5 Lucy Flatman St Catherine's 29.02
6 Eleanor Goodall Newland House 29.03

1st Kyla Holt Orleans Primary 24.33

2nd Isabella Whiteman Sheen Mount 24.88

3rd Chloe Hughes Broomfield House 25.25

4th Winnie Griffiths Barnes Primary School 25.36

5th Poppy Holder Hampton Junior 25.37
6th Sophia D Lady Eleanor Holles 25.48

7th Holly Townsend Old Vicarage 25.53

8th Jocelyn Fong St Mary's & St Peter's 25.76

9th Alex Andrews St Elizabeths 25.79

10th Evia Bliss The Queen's 27.13

11th Florence Roberts St James 27.77
12th Sophie Baker Stanley 28.66

13th Lucy Flatman St Catherine's 29.02

14th Eleanor Goodall Newland House 29.03

15th Lanah Houlihan-Smith Unicorn School 29.60

16th Millie Turnbull Thomson House 29.91

17th Isla Jenkins St Stephen's 30.25
18th Jessica Woodall Bishop Perrin 30.480

LANE

1 Poppy Holder Hampton Junior 25.57 5

2 Chloe Hughes Broomfield House 25.59 6

3 Kyla Holt Orleans Primary 23.80 1

4 Isabella Whiteman Sheen Mount 23.94 2

5 Winnie Griffiths Barnes Primary School 24.92 3

6 Sophia D Lady Eleanor Holles 25.40 4

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



BOYS BACKSTROKE

Name School Time

LANE

1 Joe Oliver The Queen's 33.01

2 Freddy Jonsson The Russell 30.91

3 Thomas Prance Lowther 29.05

4 Adam Hartzenburg Sacred Heart 28.82

5 Patryk Koczkodaj Darell Primary Disq start
6 Filip Zientala St Richards 32.16

LANE

1 William O'Kelly St Mary's & St Peter's 30.21

2 Toby Steele Collis 28.26

3 Oliver Alexander Sheen Mount 25.39

4 Peter Leyland St James 27.09

5 Max Schuberth East Sheen 27.16

6 Angus Collins Archdeacon Cambridge's Disq start

LANE

1 Eddie Teasdale Kew Green 29.38

2 Luke Ross The Mall School 26.38

3 Jack Robinson King's House School Disq start

4 Fynn Adams KEW COLLEGE 26.31

5 Jake Llody Davis Newland House 27.13
6 Calan Cochran Unicorn School 29.78

1st Oliver Alexander Sheen Mount 25.39

2nd Fynn Adams KEW COLLEGE 26.31

3rd Luke Ross The Mall School 26.38

4th Peter Leyland St James 27.09

5th Jake Llody Davis Newland House 27.13
6th Max Schuberth East Sheen 27.16

7th Toby Steele Collis 28.26

8th Adam Hartzenburg Sacred Heart 28.82

9th Thomas Prance Lowther 29.05

10th Eddie Teasdale Kew Green 29.38

11th Calan Cochran Unicorn School 29.78
12th William O'Kelly St Mary's & St Peter's 30.21

13th Freddy Jonsson The Russell 30.91

14th Filip Zientala St Richards 32.16

15th Joe Oliver The Queen's 33.01

16th Patryk Koczkodaj Darell Primary Disq start

17th Angus Collins Archdeacon Cambridge's Disq start
18th Jack Robinson King's House School Disq start

LANE

1 Jake Llody Davis Newland House 26.55 4

2 Luke Ross The Mall School 26.70 5

3 Oliver Alexander Sheen Mount 25.76 2

4 Fynn Adams KEW COLLEGE 25.34 1

5 Peter Leyland St James 26.35 3

6 Max Schuberth East Sheen 27.16 6

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



GIRLS BACKSTROKE

Name School Time

LANE

1 Kyla Holt Orleans Primary 30.88

2 Maia James Onabanjo St. Edmunds 30.41

3 Taylor Van Tonder The Queen's 28.53

4 Lara Easton St Stephen's 29.50

5 Hanna Kelly Holy Trinity 29.49
6 Anna Calder St Richard Reynolds 29.51

LANE

1 Sienna Pendleton Archdeacon Cambridge's 30.86

2 Zofia Preston Sheen Mount 29.46

3 Emily Redding Collis 29.45

4 Anna Russell St James 27.85

5 Megan Bidmead Hampton Hill 30.23

6 Isla Hiscot Hampton Junior 31.50

LANE

1 Natalie Cory-Wright Old Vicarage 31.68

2 Sara Hammoud - Bahl Broomfield House 26.33

3 Jia Ying W Lady Eleanor Holles 25.52

4 Pearl Midgley Kew Green 25.66

5 Juliet Milles Newland House 27.69
6 Lily Robertson Harrodian 29.44

1st Jia Ying W Lady Eleanor Holles 25.52

2nd Pearl Midgley Kew Green 25.66

3rd Sara Hammoud - Bahl Broomfield House 26.33

4th Juliet Milles Newland House 27.69

5th Anna Russell St James 27.85
6th Taylor Van Tonder The Queen's 28.53

7th Lily Robertson Harrodian 29.44

8th Emily Redding Collis 29.45

9th Zofia Preston Sheen Mount 29.46

10th Hanna Kelly Holy Trinity 29.49

11th Lara Easton St Stephen's 29.50
12th Anna Calder St Richard Reynolds 29.51

13th Megan Bidmead Hampton Hill 30.23

14th Maia James Onabanjo St. Edmunds 30.41

15th Sienna Pendleton Archdeacon Cambridge's 30.86

16th Kyla Holt Orleans Primary 30.88

17th Isla Hiscot Hampton Junior 31.50
18th Natalie Cory-Wright Old Vicarage 31.68

LANE

1 Anna Russell St James 27.89 5

2 Sara Hammoud - Bahl Broomfield House 26.39 3

3 Jia Ying W Lady Eleanor Holles 25.64 2

4 Pearl Midgley Kew Green 25.37 1

5 Juliet Milles Newland House 27.30 4

6 Taylor Van Tonder The Queen's 28.59 6

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



BOYS MEDLEY RELAY

Name School Time

LANE

1 Orleans Primary Orleans Primary Disq 2nd TO

2 The Russell The Russell Disq 1st TO

3 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart 1.27.53

4 Lowther Lowther 1.32.10

5 St Richard Reynolds St Richard Reynolds 1.36.30
6 St Elizabeths St Elizabeths 1.50.31

LANE

1 East Sheen East Sheen 1.33.21

2 St Mary's & St Peter's St Mary's & St Peter's 1.32.37

3 St James St James 1.23.26

4 Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 1.26.84

5 St Mary's St Mary's 1.34.06

6 Archdeacon Cambridge's Archdeacon Cambridge's 1.36.22

LANE

1 King's House School King's House School 1.32.10

2 Newland House Newland House 1.26.59

3 The Mall School The Mall School Disq start

4 KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE 1.33.75

5 Broomfield House Broomfield House 1.32.87
6 Unicorn School Unicorn School 1.35.16

1st St James St James 1.23.26

2nd Newland House Newland House 1.26.59

3rd Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 1.26.84

4th Sacred Heart Sacred Heart 1.27.53

5th Lowther Lowther 1.32.10
6th King's House School King's House School 1.32.10

7th St Mary's & St Peter's St Mary's & St Peter's 1.32.37

8th Broomfield House Broomfield House 1.32.87

9th East Sheen East Sheen 1.33.21

10th KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE 1.33.75

11th St Mary's St Mary's 1.34.06
12th Unicorn School Unicorn School 1.35.16

13th Archdeacon Cambridge's Archdeacon Cambridge's 1.36.22

14th St Richard Reynolds St Richard Reynolds 1.36.30

15th St Elizabeths St Elizabeths 1.50.31

16th The Russell The Russell Disq 1st TO

17th Orleans Primary Orleans Primary Disq 2nd TO
18th The Mall School The Mall School Disq start

LANE

1 Lowther Lowther 1.33.39 6

2 Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 1.28.36 4

3 St James St James 1.22.46 1

4 Newland House Newland House 1.25.09 3

5 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart 1.23.87 2

6 King's House School King's House School 1.33.19 5

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



GIRLS MEDLEY RELAY

Name School Time

LANE

1 St Elizabeths St Elizabeths 1.38.34

2 The Queen's The Queen's 1.31.86

3 St Osmund's St Osmund's 1.28.67

4 St Stephen's St Stephen's 1.31.57

5 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart Disq - pulling on rope
6 Holy Trinity Holy Trinity Disq br touch

LANE

1 Collis Collis Disq incorrect stroke

2 Archdeacon Cambridge's Archdeacon Cambridge's 1.26.56

3 Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 1.24.39

4 St James St James 1.23.19

5 Hampton Junior Hampton Junior 1.31.21

6 Trafalgar Trafalgar 1.34.05

LANE

1 Newland House Newland House 1.28.04

2 Kew Green Kew Green 1.22.82

3 Lady Eleanor Holles Lady Eleanor Holles 1.17.89

4 Broomfield House Broomfield House 1.17.88

5 Old Vicarage Old Vicarage Disq takeover
6 KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE 1.31.50

1st Broomfield House Broomfield House 1.17.88

2nd Lady Eleanor Holles Lady Eleanor Holles 1.17.89

3rd Kew Green Kew Green 1.22.82

4th St James St James 1.23.19

5th Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 1.24.39
6th Archdeacon Cambridge's Archdeacon Cambridge's 1.26.56

7th Newland House Newland House 1.28.04

8th St Osmund's St Osmund's 1.28.67

9th Hampton Junior Hampton Junior 1.31.21

10th KEW COLLEGE KEW COLLEGE 1.31.50

11th St Stephen's St Stephen's 1.31.57
12th The Queen's The Queen's 1.31.86

13th Trafalgar Trafalgar 1.34.05

14th St Elizabeths St Elizabeths 1.38.34

15th Sacred Heart Sacred Heart Disq - pulling on rope

16th Holy Trinity Holy Trinity Disq br touch

17th Collis Collis Disq incorrect stroke
18th Old Vicarage Old Vicarage Disq takeover

LANE

1 Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 1.21.56 1

2 Kew Green Kew Green 1.22.23 2

3 Broomfield House Broomfield House Disq toes on gutter
4 Lady Eleanor Holles Lady Eleanor Holles Disq toes on gutter

5 St James St James Disq toes on gutter
6 Archdeacon Cambridge's Archdeacon Cambridge's 1.27.12 3

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



BOYS 4X1 RELAY

Name School Time

LANE

1 Orleans Primary Orleans Primary 2.01.66

2 St Richards St Richards 1.57.73

3 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart 1.38.73

4 Lowther Lowther 1.49.38

5 St Osmund's St Osmund's 1.56.95
6 Meadlands Meadlands 2.09.75

LANE

1 Barnes Primary School Barnes Primary School 1.47.77

2 East Sheen East Sheen 1.43.95

3 St James St James 1.36.79

4 Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 1.37.69

5 St Mary's & St Peter's St Mary's & St Peter's 1.47.91

6 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 1.48.85

LANE

1 Twickenham Prep Twickenham Prep Disq TO

2 Broomfield House Broomfield House 1.45.80

3 The Mall School The Mall School 1.37.88

4 Newland House Newland House Disq 1st TO

5 Unicorn School Unicorn School Disq 2nd TO
6 Falcons Falcons Disq 2nd TO

1st St James St James 1.36.79

1
st

Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 1.37.69

3rd The Mall School The Mall School 1.37.88

4th Sacred Heart Sacred Heart 1.38.73

5th East Sheen East Sheen 1.43.95
6th Broomfield House Broomfield House 1.45.80

7th Barnes Primary School Barnes Primary School 1.47.77

8th St Mary's & St Peter's St Mary's & St Peter's 1.47.91

9th Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 1.48.85

10th Lowther Lowther 1.49.38

11th St Osmund's St Osmund's 1.56.95
12th St Richards St Richards 1.57.73

13th Orleans Primary Orleans Primary 2.01.66

14th Meadlands Meadlands 2.09.75

15th Newland House Newland House Disq 1st TO

16th Unicorn School Unicorn School Disq 2nd TO

17th Falcons Falcons Disq 2nd TO
18th Twickenham Prep Twickenham Prep Disq TO

LANE

1 East Sheen East Sheen 1.45.19 4

2 The Mall School The Mall School 1.34.95 1

3 St James St James Disq start
4 Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 1.38.75 3

5 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart 1.36.84 2

6 Broomfield House Broomfield House 1.47.18 5

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



GIRLS 4X1 RELAY

Name School Time

LANE

1 Darell Primary Darell Primary 1.52.38

2 St Stephen's St Stephen's 1.48.15

3 The Queen's The Queen's 1.43.43

4 St Elizabeths St Elizabeths 1.40.68

5 St Osmund's St Osmund's 1.50.67
6 St. Edmunds St. Edmunds Disq pulling on lane rope

LANE

1 Barnes Primary School Barnes Primary School 1.47.38

2 Archdeacon Cambridge's Archdeacon Cambridge's 1.43.27

3 St Mary's St Mary's 1.37.49

4 St James St James 1.40.50

5 Trafalgar Trafalgar 1.47.34

6 Collis Collis 1.51.59

LANE

1 St Catherine's St Catherine's 1.33.98

2 Old Vicarage Old Vicarage 1.34.29

3 Lady Eleanor Holles Lady Eleanor Holles 1.30.41

4 Broomfield House Broomfield House 1.34.28

5 Kew Green Kew Green 1.35.65
6 Twickenham Prep Twickenham Prep 1.56.25

1st Lady Eleanor Holles Lady Eleanor Holles 1.30.41

2nd St Catherine's St Catherine's 1.33.98

3rd Broomfield House Broomfield House 1.34.28

4th Old Vicarage Old Vicarage 1.34.29

5th Kew Green Kew Green 1.35.65
6th St Mary's St Mary's 1.37.49

7th St James St James 1.40.50

8th St Elizabeths St Elizabeths 1.40.68

9th Archdeacon Cambridge's Archdeacon Cambridge's 1.43.27

10th The Queen's The Queen's 1.43.43

11th Trafalgar Trafalgar 1.47.34
12th Barnes Primary School Barnes Primary School 1.47.38

13th St Stephen's St Stephen's 1.48.15

14th St Osmund's St Osmund's 1.50.67

15th Collis Collis 1.51.59

16th Darell Primary Darell Primary 1.52.38

17th Twickenham Prep Twickenham Prep 1.56.25
18th St. Edmunds St. Edmunds Disq pulling on lane rope

LANE

1 Kew Green Kew Green 1.34.63 4

2 Broomfield House Broomfield House 1.35.91 5

3 Lady Eleanor Holles Lady Eleanor Holles 1.30.04 1

4 St Catherine's St Catherine's 1.34.19 3

5 Old Vicarage Old Vicarage 1.33.77 2

6 St Mary's St Mary's 1.38.75 6

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER


